MRD 10/10/98

Docket No.:

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) RECORDATION (Rev 6-93)	ON FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02	998 LY Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings → → → ▼	
I TO THE HOHOLODIC CONTINUOSIONICI MARININA PROPERTY OF THE PR	wa the difference building and this or coby the con-
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 100865 Grant W. Crider	and address of receiving party(ies):
Charles H. Harbison	Name: Hired Hand Manufacturing, Inc.
	Internal Address: Post Office Box 99
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	No
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address:
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Nam	ne
☐ Other	City: Bremen State: AL ZIP: 35033
Execution Date: July 9, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new appl	ication, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
08/733,784	5,566,736 5,752,557
Additional numbe	rs attached? Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 3
Name: Kenneth M. Bush	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 120.00
Internal Address:	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 200 Cahaba Park Circle, Suite 125	
11/02/1998 IMBUYEN 00000019 5566736	8. Deposit account number:
01 FC:581 120.00 0P	500376
City: Birmingham State: AL ZIP: 35	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
of the original document.	Information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Kenneth M. Bush October 7, 1998	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date	

PATENT REEL: 9534 FRAME: 0555

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we, Grant W. Crider of Bremen, Alabama, and Charles H. Harbison of Birmingham, Alabama, hereby sell and assign to Hired Hand Manufacturing, Inc., a corporation of Alabama, its successors and assigns, the <u>Sealable Curtain</u> invented by us and the following patents and patent applications therefor:

- U.S. Patent No. 5,566,736 issued from Application Serial No. 08/556,484 (filed November 13, 1995),
- U.S. Patent No. 5,752,557 issued from Application Serial No. 08/684,992 (filed July 22, 1996),
- U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 08/733,784 (filed October 18, 1996), and

PCT Application Serial No. PCT/US96/18351, and all foreign patent applications filed therefrom, and all other United States patent applications applied therefor, and all other original and reissued patents granted therefor, and all divisions and continuations thereof, and all applications and patent rights for said invention in foreign countries, including the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, and covenant that we have a full right to do so, and agree that we will communicate to said corporation, or its representatives, all facts known to us respecting said invention whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said corporation, its successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

Acknowledged, sworn to and subscribed before me this day of July: 19

(SEAL)

Notary Public My commission expires

Charles W Harbison

Acknowledged, sworn to and subscribed before me this day of July 199

(SEAL)

Notary Rublic My commission expires

REEL: 9534 FRAME: 0556

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

I hereby certify that the enclosed "ASSIGNMENT" from Grant W. Crider and Charles H. Harbison to Hired Hand Manufacturing, Inc., is enclosed herewith and being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail, in an envelope addressed to: Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Box ASSIGNMENT, Washington, D.C. 20231, this 7th day of October, 1998.

RECORDED: 10/13/1998

Traci Townley

PATENT REEL: 9534 FRAME: 0557